

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8626/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2008 in CRLM No. 27824/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UPENDRA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D. Jha, Adv.
Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, the petitioner shall be released on bail on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.20,000/- with one surety of like amount to the satisfaction of trial court.

The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of accordingly.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master